	01-29-;	2002 _	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	. 101972		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
			d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	JAN 17 29.	2. Name and addr Name: <u>UltraTo</u>	ress of receiving party(ies) Duch Corporation
		Internal Addres	S:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🏝 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	436 Creamery Way, #500
☐ Other			
		City: Exton	State: PAZip: 19341-255
Execution Date: January 23, 1999			& address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent			
••		ication, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	
09/874,077			
		itached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce D. George		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Saul Ewing LLP		EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Centre Square West			
		8. Deposit accoun	at number:
Street Address: 1500 Market Str	reet, 38th Floor	50 1090	
		50-1089	
City:Philadelphia State:PA	Zip: <u>19102</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US		
9. Statement and signature.		- C	
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing	- C	nd correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing	- C	nd correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	- C	nd correct and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 012500 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, FARID SOULUER, of 10810 Caminito Alvarez, San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, 92126, inventor of certain designs for a APPARATUS FOR DETECTING VERY SMALL BREAST ANOMALIES as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me on the date set forth below, preparatory to obtaining Letter of Patent of the United States therefor, being the owner of all right, title, and interest to and in said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey our entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ULTRATOUCH CORPORATION

a Pennsylvania corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business in the City of Paoli and State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this **23** A day of January, 1999.

FARID SOULUER

PATENT REEL: 012500 FRAME: 0075

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA -)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

Han

On January $\frac{25}{100}$, 1999, before me, HazelE. Trinidad, Notary Public, personally appeared FARID SOULUER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(g) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



PATENT REEL: 012500 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 01/17/2002